SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES
ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH CONGRESS

FIRST SESSION { CONVENED JANUARY 6 2009

SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Monday, July 6, 2009

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF NANCY ERICKSON,
SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

http://www senate.gov/ExecutiveCalendar

By Michelle Haynes, Executive Clerk

Issue No. 81



CALENDAR

1

RESOLUTIONS

S. REs

SUBJECT

REPORTED




2

TREATIES

CALENDAR

TREATY

SUBJECT

REPORTED




|

CALENDAR

MESSAGE

NOMINATIONS

NOMINEE, OFFICE, AND PREDECESSOR

REPORTED

32

132

* 161

* 165

* 167

* 169

81

281

317

228

323

387

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Dawn Elizabeth Johnsen, of Indiana, to be an
Assistant Attorney General, vice Jack
Landman Goldsmith III, resigned.

UNITED STATES SENTENCING
COMMISSION

William K. Sessions III, of Vermont, to be
Chair of the United States Sentencing
Commission, vice Ricardo H. Hinojosa.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Jeffrey D. Feltman, of Ohio, a Career Member
of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of
Minister-Counselor, to be an Assistant
Secretary of State (Near Eastern Affairs),
vice C. David Welch, resigned.

THE JUDICIARY

Marisa J. Demeo, of the District of Columbia,
to be an Associate Judge of the Superior
Court of the District of Columbia for the term
of fifteen years, vice Rufus Gunn King, III,
retired.

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE
PRESIDENT

Cass R. Sunstein, of Massachusetts, to be
Administrator of the Office of Information
and Regulatory Affairs, Office of
Management and Budget, vice Susan E.
Dudley.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Robert M. Groves, of Michigan, to be Director
of the Census, vice Steven H. Murdock,
resigned.

Mar 19, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

May 07, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

May 19, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Kerry, Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
report.

May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Lieberman, Committee on
Homeland Security and
Governmental Affairs,
without printed report.

May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Lieberman, Committee on
Homeland Security and
Governmental Affairs,
without printed report.

May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Lieberman, Committee on
Homeland Security and
Governmental Affairs,
without printed report.

* Signifies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate



4

NOMINATIONS

S T R  EEREERTDrEEEZIII_—
=

CALENDAR | MBSSAGE NOMINEE, OFFICE, AND PREDECESSOR REPORTED
THE JUDICIARY

184 187 David F. Hamilton, of Indiana, to be United Jun 04, 2009 Reported by Mr.
States Circuit Judge for the Seventh Circuit, Leahy, Committee on the
vice Kenneth F. Ripple, retired. Judiciary, without printed

report.

185 262 | Andre M. Davis, of Maryland, to be United Jun 04, 2009 Reported by Mr.
States Circuit Judge for the Fourth Circuit, Leahy, Committee on the
vice Francis D. Murnaghan, Jr., deceased. Judiciary, without printed

report.
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
186 261 | Thomas E. Perez, of Maryland, to be an Jun 04, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Assistant Attorney General, vice Wan J. Kim. Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
* 188 393 | Martha N. Johnson, of Maryland, to be Jun 08, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Administrator of General Services, vice Lieberman, Committee on
Lurita Alexis Doan, resigned. Homeland Security and
Governmental Affairs,
without printed report.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY
* 195 309 | Peter Silva Silva, of California, to be an Jun 10, 2009 Reported by Mrs.
Assistant Administrator of the Boxer, Committee on
Environmental Protection Agency, vice Environment and Public
Benjamin Grumbles, resigned. Works, without printed
report.
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* 196 354 | Victor M. Mendez, of Arizona, to be Jun 10, 2009 Reported by Mrs.

Administrator of the Federal Highway
Administration, vice Thomas J. Madison,
resigned.

Boxer, Committee on
Environment and Public
Works, without printed
report.

* Signifies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate



NOMINATIONS

CALENDAR

MESSAGE

NOMINEE, OFFICE, AND PREDECESSOR

REPORTED

* 197

204

205

* 208

* 209

217

3565

263

327

395

269

531

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY

Stephen Alan Owens, of Arizona, to be
Assistant Administrator for Toxic Substances
of the Environmental Protection Agency, vice
James B. Gulliford, resigned.

THE JUDICIARY

Gerard E. Lynch, of New York, to be United
States Circuit Judge for the Second Circuit,
vice Chester J. Straub, retired.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Mary L. Smith, of Illinois, to be an Assistant
Attorney General, vice Nathan J. Hochman,
resigned.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

John J. Sullivan, of Maryland, to be a Member
of the Federal Election Commission for a
term expiring April 30, 2013, vice Ellen L.
Weintraub, term expired.

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

Jo-Ellen Darcy, of Maryland, to be an
Assistant Secretary of the Army, vice John
Paul Woodley, Jr.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Tristram J. Coffin, of Vermont, to be United
States Attorney for the District of Vermont
for the term of four years, vice Thomas D.
Anderson, resigned.

Jun 10, 2009 Reported by Mrs.
Boxer, Committee on
Environment and Public
Works, without printed
report.

Jun 11, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

Jun 11, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

Jun 11, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Schumer, Committee on Rules
and Administration, without
printed report.

Jun 16, 2009 Senate Committee
on Environment and Public
Works discharged pursuant to
an order of the Senate of
03/10/2005.

May 06, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Levin, Committee on Armed
Services, without printed
report.

Jun 18, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

* Signifies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate



6

NOMINATIONS

CALENDAR

MESSAGE

NOMINEE, OFFICE, AND PREDECESSOR

REPORTED

218

219

* 258

259

260

261

262

536

530

522

534

53H

303

332

Joyce White Vance, of Alabama, to be United
States Attorney for the Northern District of
Alabama for the term of four years, vice Alice
Howze Martin.

Preet Bharara, of New York, to be United
States Attorney for the Southern District of
New York for the term of four years, vice
Michael J. Gareia, resigned.

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

Daniel Ginsberg, of the District of Columbia, to
be an Assistant Secretary of the Air Force,
vice Craig W. Duehring.

[NEW REPORTS]
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

B. Todd Jones, of Minnesota, to be United
States Attorney for the District of Minnesota
for the term of four years, vice Rachel K.
Paulose, resigned.

John P. Kacavas, of New Hampshire, to be
United States Attorney for the District of
New Hampshire for the term of four years,
vice Thomas P. Colantuono, resigned.

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Raphael William Bostic, of California, to be an
Assistant Secretary of Housing and Urban
Development, vice Darlene F. Williams,
resigned.

David H. Stevens, of Virginia, to be an
Assistant Secretary of Housing and Urban
Development, vice Brian D. Montgomery.

dun 18, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

dJun 18, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

Jun 24, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Levin, Committee on Armed
Services, without printed
report.

Jun 25, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

Jun 25, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

Jun 25, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Dodd, Committee on Banking,
Housing, and Urban Affairs,
without printed report.

Jun 25, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Dodd, Committee on Banking,
Housing, and Urban Affairs,
without printed report.

* Signifies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted commuttee of the Senate



7

NOMINATIONS PLACED ON THE SECRETARY'S DESK




8

NOTICE OF INTENT TO OBJECT TO PROCEEDING

When following the objection to a unanimous consent request to proceeding to, and, or passage of, a measure or matter on their
behalf, a Senator has notified the appropriate leader, or their designee, in writing and submits such objection for inclusion n the
Congressional Record and the Senate Executive Calendar, 1t shall be placed 1n the section of the Executive Calendar entitled “Notice

Af Tntnnt +a OVhannt 4 Duanandine” (Qan K19 DT

110 Q1)

CALENDAR

MESSAGE

NOMINEE AND OFFICE

DATE AND SENATOR




