SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH CONGRESS

FIRST SESSION { CONVENED JANUARY 6 2009
SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Monday, July 6, 2009



PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF NANCY ERICKSON, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

http://www.senate.gov/ExecutiveCalendar

By Michelle Haynes, Executive Clerk

RESOLUTIONS

CALENDAR	S. Res	Subject	Reported

TREATIES

CALENDAR	TREATY	Subject	Reported

Calendar	MESSAGE	Nominee, Office, and Predecessor	Reported
32	81	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	M 10 0000 D 11 M
32	01	Dawn Elizabeth Johnsen, of Indiana, to be an Assistant Attorney General, vice Jack Landman Goldsmith III, resigned.	Mar 19, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		UNITED STATES SENTENCING COMMISSION	
132	281	William K. Sessions III, of Vermont, to be Chair of the United States Sentencing Commission, vice Ricardo H. Hinojosa.	May 07, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 161	317	Jeffrey D. Feltman, of Ohio, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be an Assistant Secretary of State (Near Eastern Affairs), vice C. David Welch, resigned.	May 19, 2009 Reported by Mr. Kerry, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
		THE JUDICIARY	
* 165	228	Marisa J. Demeo, of the District of Columbia, to be an Associate Judge of the Superior Court of the District of Columbia for the term of fifteen years, vice Rufus Gunn King, III, retired.	May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr. Lieberman, Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs, without printed report.
		EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT	
* 167	323	Cass R. Sunstein, of Massachusetts, to be Administrator of the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, vice Susan E. Dudley. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr. Lieberman, Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs, without printed report.
* 169	387	Robert M. Groves, of Michigan, to be Director of the Census, vice Steven H. Murdock, resigned.	May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr. Lieberman, Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs, without printed report.

 $^{*\} Signifies\ nominee's\ commitment\ to\ respond\ to\ requests\ to\ appear\ and\ testify\ before\ any\ duly\ constituted\ committee\ of\ the\ Senate$

Calendar	Message	Nominee, Office, and Predecessor	Reported
		THE JUDICIARY	
184	187	David F. Hamilton, of Indiana, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Seventh Circuit, vice Kenneth F. Ripple, retired.	Jun 04, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
185	262	Andre M. Davis, of Maryland, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Fourth Circuit, vice Francis D. Murnaghan, Jr., deceased.	Jun 04, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
186	261	Thomas E. Perez, of Maryland, to be an Assistant Attorney General, vice Wan J. Kim.	Jun 04, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	
* 188	393	Martha N. Johnson, of Maryland, to be Administrator of General Services, vice Lurita Alexis Doan, resigned.	Jun 08, 2009 Reported by Mr. Lieberman, Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs, without printed report.
		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY	
* 195	309	Peter Silva Silva, of California, to be an Assistant Administrator of the Environmental Protection Agency, vice Benjamin Grumbles, resigned. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Jun 10, 2009 Reported by Mrs. Boxer, Committee on Environment and Public Works, without printed report.
+100	054		
* 196	354	Victor M. Mendez, of Arizona, to be Administrator of the Federal Highway Administration, vice Thomas J. Madison, resigned.	Jun 10, 2009 Reported by Mrs. Boxer, Committee on Environment and Public Works, without printed report.

 $^{*\} Signifies\ nominee's\ commitment\ to\ respond\ to\ requests\ to\ appear\ and\ testify\ before\ any\ duly\ constituted\ committee\ of\ the\ Senate$

Calendar	Message	Nominee, Office, and Predecessor	Reported
		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY	
* 197	355	Stephen Alan Owens, of Arizona, to be Assistant Administrator for Toxic Substances of the Environmental Protection Agency, vice James B. Gulliford, resigned.	Jun 10, 2009 Reported by Mrs. Boxer, Committee on Environment and Public Works, without printed report.
		THE JUDICIARY	
204	263	Gerard E. Lynch, of New York, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Second Circuit, vice Chester J. Straub, retired.	Jun 11, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
205	327	Mary L. Smith, of Illinois, to be an Assistant Attorney General, vice Nathan J. Hochman, resigned.	Jun 11, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION	
* 208	395	John J. Sullivan, of Maryland, to be a Member of the Federal Election Commission for a term expiring April 30, 2013, vice Ellen L. Weintraub, term expired.	Jun 11, 2009 Reported by Mr. Schumer, Committee on Rules and Administration, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE	
* 209	269	Jo-Ellen Darcy, of Maryland, to be an Assistant Secretary of the Army, vice John Paul Woodley, Jr.	Jun 16, 2009 Senate Committee on Environment and Public Works discharged pursuant to an order of the Senate of 03/10/2005.
			May 06, 2009 Reported by Mr. Levin, Committee on Armed Services, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
217	531	Tristram J. Coffin, of Vermont, to be United States Attorney for the District of Vermont for the term of four years, vice Thomas D. Anderson, resigned.	Jun 18, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.

 $^{* \}textit{Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate} \\$

Calendar	MESSAGE	Nominee, Office, and Predecessor	REPORTED
218	536	Joyce White Vance, of Alabama, to be United States Attorney for the Northern District of Alabama for the term of four years, vice Alice Howze Martin.	Jun 18, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
219	530	Preet Bharara, of New York, to be United States Attorney for the Southern District of New York for the term of four years, vice Michael J. Garcia, resigned.	Jun 18, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE	
* 258	522	Daniel Ginsberg, of the District of Columbia, to be an Assistant Secretary of the Air Force, vice Craig W. Duehring.	Jun 24, 2009 Reported by Mr. Levin, Committee on Armed Services, without printed report.
		[NEW REPORTS]	
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
259	534	B. Todd Jones, of Minnesota, to be United States Attorney for the District of Minnesota for the term of four years, vice Rachel K. Paulose, resigned.	Jun 25, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
260	535	John P. Kacavas, of New Hampshire, to be United States Attorney for the District of New Hampshire for the term of four years, vice Thomas P. Colantuono, resigned.	Jun 25, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	
261	303	Raphael William Bostic, of California, to be an Assistant Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, vice Darlene F. Williams, resigned.	Jun 25, 2009 Reported by Mr. Dodd, Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, without printed report.
262	332	David H. Stevens, of Virginia, to be an Assistant Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, vice Brian D. Montgomery.	Jun 25, 2009 Reported by Mr. Dodd, Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, without printed report.

 $[\]star$ Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate



NOTICE OF INTENT TO OBJECT TO PROCEEDING

When following the objection to a unanimous consent request to proceeding to, and, or passage of, a measure or matter on their behalf, a Senator has notified the appropriate leader, or their designee, in writing and submits such objection for inclusion in the Congressional Record and the Senate Executive Calendar, it shall be placed in the section of the Executive Calendar entitled "Notice of Intent to Object to Proceeding" (Sec. 512, P.I., 110.81)

ALENDAR	Message	Nominee and Office	Date and Senator